JUN 0 4 2007	/	01	PE	v
	人	JUN 0	4 2007	ام بهر

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Offic

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3 ^r 06 - 08 - 2007	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
00-00-2007	ER SHEET		
	LY D & M Docket Number: ALF-127		
To the Director of the U 103414753	attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying purry (1997)	د. اعمانا and address of receiving party(ies)		
Markus Stephan Andre Brandis	Name: Alfmeier Präzision AG Baugruppen und Systemlösungen		
Andre Brandis	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Industriestr. 5		
Execution Date(s) 16Apr2007			
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Treuchtlingen		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-91757		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/691,544			
	i		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P O Box 1449	Enclosed		
511 501 / 10 al 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Greenville	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5658		
State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29602-1449</u>	Expiration Date 2/08		
Phone Number: 864-271-1592			
Fax Number: 864-233-7342	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1403		
Email Address: docketing@dority-manning.com	06/05/2007 WASFAN1 80000042 11691544 Authorized User Name <u>Dority & Manning, P.A.</u> 87 FC:8021 / 40.00 01		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
9. Signature: Signature	June 1, 2007 Date		
1 110 9 Signature	Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Jeffrey M. Karmilovich

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 019418 FRAME: 0762

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket Number: ALF-127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Markus Stephan, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lacherweg 9, D-91728, Gnotzheim, Germany; and André Brandis, a citizen of Germany, residing at Altenauer Str. 7a, D-15366 Neuenhagen, Germany, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS) have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

"INLET FITTING FOR FUEL TANK OF DIESEL MOTOR VEHICLES"

as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/691,544, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2007:

AND WHEREAS, Alfmeier Präzision AG Baugruppen und Systemlösungen, Industriestr. 5, D-91757 Treuchtlingen, Germany, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further

Page 1 of 2

remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment executed on the date indicated below.

16.04.2007

Markus Stephan

16.04. 2007

Date

André Brandis

RECORDED: 06/04/2007